Sample Identification #
269-CH-1278-A-PP10-A
269-CH-1279-A-PP10-A
269-CH-1280-A-PP10-A

269-CH-1277-A-PP10-A

*OHA Action Level = 15ppb

Location

Hallway (206)
Hallway (205)
Hallway (108)

Hallway (Cafeteria)

Portland Public Schools
Pilot Program Lead Water Sampling Results
Initial Flush Sample Data

Llewellyn (269) - Test 10 Pilot Results

Date/Time
Collected

11/1/2019
11/1/2019
11/1/2019

11/1/2019

Date Analyzed

11/5/2019
11/5/2019
11/5/2019

11/5/2019

Lab ID

A9K0001-27

A9K0001-28

A9K0001-29

A9K0001-30

Analyzed by: Apex Laboratories
Reviewed by: PSI-Intertek

Analyte

Lead
Lead
Lead

Lead

Results

ND

ND

ND

ND

Detection
Limit

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

PPS
Action Level*

15

15

15

15

Units

ppb
ppb
ppb

ppb
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